and 6 present the instrumented LATE coefficients related to multi-industry presence of the second
stage. The coefficients are nearly twice as large in magnitude with respect to the non-instrumented
coefficients of columns 1 and 2.

Estimation Columns (7) and (8) use alternative estimation methods for the baseline model with co-
variates. Column (7) presents estimates of the Heckman selection model, whereas column (8) presents
estimates from a negative binomial model. In both cases estimates suggest a positive and statistically
significant relation between basic research intensity and multi-industry presence.

18The tables are available upon request.

48

E Identification: Target Moments and Parameter Sensitivity

In this section, we provide a sensitivity analysis. In particular, in Table 15 we report the percentage
change in the moment (row) for a 5% change in the parameter (column) from its baseline value, while
keeping the rest of the parameters at their benchmark values. We report the average of the +5% and
-5% changes. Therefore, these values can be interpreted as a double-sided discrete approximation.

Table 15: Jacobian Matrix for Parameter Estimation

Parameter: δ γ ε p η λ E U νa νb ξa ξb κ φ̄ σ ζ ς

Moment:
Basic extensive m = 1 -1 -1 -6 0 14 -9 -4 1 -12 64 33 -26 -0 88 4 1 -0
Basic extensive m = 2 -1 -1 -5 1 13 -8 -4 1 -11 59 31 -25 -0 81 3 1 -0
Basic extensive m = 3 -1 -1 -5 1 12 -8 -4 1 -11 54 29 -24 -0 74 2 1 -0
Basic extensive m = 4 -1 -1 -5 2 11 -8 -3 1 -10 50 27 -23 -0 68 2 1 -0
Basic extensive m = 5 -1 -1 -5 2 11 -7 -3 1 -10 45 25 -22 -0 62 1 1 -0
Basic extensive m = 6 -1 -1 -4 2 10 -7 -3 0 -9 42 23 -20 -0 56 1 1 -0
Basic extensive m = 7 -1 -1 -4 3 9 -6 -3 0 -9 38 21 -19 -0 51 0 0 -0
Basic extensive m ≥ 8 -1 -1 -4 3 8 -6 -3 0 -8 34 19 -18 0 45 -0 0 -0
Basic intensive m = 1 -1 -1 -2 0 18 -11 -3 1 -15 88 45 -32 -0 82 3 1 -0
Basic intensive m = 2 -1 -1 -2 1 17 -10 -3 1 -14 81 43 -31 -0 74 3 1 -0
Basic intensive m = 3 -1 -1 -1 2 16 -10 -3 1 -14 75 41 -30 -0 68 2 1 -0
Basic intensive m = 4 -1 -1 -1 2 16 -10 -3 1 -13 70 38 -29 -0 61 1 1 -0
Basic intensive m = 5 -1 -1 -1 3 15 -9 -3 1 -12 65 36 -27 -0 55 1 1 -0
Basic intensive m = 6 -1 -1 -1 3 14 -9 -2 1 -12 60 34 -26 -0 50 0 1 -0
Basic intensive m = 7 -1 -1 -0 4 13 -8 -2 1 -11 56 32 -25 -0 45 -0 1 -0
Basic intensive m ≥ 8 -1 -1 -0 4 12 -8 -2 1 -11 50 30 -24 0 39 -1 1 -0
Mean m -0 -0 0 0 0 -0 -1 0 -0 0 0 -0 -0 0 -0 0 0
Mean m2 -1 -0 -0 0 0 -0 -1 0 -1 1 0 -1 -0 1 -0 0 4
Return on sales 6 3 -25 2 -9 7 5 2 4 -21 -8 9 1 -20 0 3 9
Exit Rate -1 -1 -4 0 -0 0 1 -0 3 -0 -4 0 1 -0 -0 -0 1
R&D/labor -1 -1 6 -1 5 -0 -0 -0 -0 9 3 -3 -1 9 -0 -0 -2
Employment growth 7 10 2 -2 3 8 1 2 13 0 15 1 0 15 9 5 10
Aggregate growth -1 -1 -3 0 2 4 0 -0 2 4 -2 -2 -0 4 0 -0 -0
Spillover differential 0 0 0 -0 -0 0 0 -0 0 -2 -1 1 0 -2 -0 -5 0
Age, small firms -0 1 4 1 0 0 -3 1 -1 0 3 0 -1 1 -0 0 3
Age, large firms 0 -1 3 -0 1 -1 -3 -0 -4 2 5 -2 -0 1 0 -0 2

Note: All values are in percentage terms.

49

	Introduction
	Theory: Growth with Basic and Applied Research
	Baseline Model
	Production
	Innovation and Technological Progress

	Equilibrium
	Generalizations of the Model

	Quantitative Analysis
	Data
	Computer Algorithm Outline
	Estimation
	Identification
	Estimation Results
	Goodness of Fit
	Status Quo: Baseline Economy
	Quantifying the Social Planner's Optimum

	Policy Analysis
	Type-Dependent Research Subsidy
	Uniform Private Research Subsidy
	Optimal Feasible Policy: Uniform Subsidy and Academic Budget

	Public Basic Research with Immediate Applicability